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SERVICE LIST
(as of January 10, 2024)
	Torys LLP
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Floor
Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Counsel for the Applicant
	Scott A. Bomhof 
Tel:	416.865.7370
Email:	sbomhof@torys.com 

Jeremy Opolsky 
Tel: 	416.865.8117
Email: 	jopolsky@torys.com

 Mike Noel
Tel: 	416.865.7378
Email: 	mnoel@torys.com

 Alina Butt 
Tel: 	416.865.7973
 Email:   abutt@torys.com 

	[bookmark: _Hlk43538277]KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay Street, Suite 1300
Toronto Ontario M5J 2W3

Receiver

	Bobby Kofman
Tel:	416.932.6228
[bookmark: _Hlk103243458]Email:	bkofman@ksvadvisory.com 

David Sieradzki
Email:	dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 

Jordan Wong
Email:	Jwong@ksvadvisory.com 

	Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 53
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7

Counsel for the Receiver
	Jennifer Stam
Tel:	416.202.6707
Email:	Jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Evan Cobb
Tel: 	416.216.1929
Email:	evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Katie Parent
Tel:	416.216.4838
Email:	katie.parent@nortonrosefulbright.com 

	Foglers Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000, PO Box 95
TD Centre North Tower
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8

Counsel to the Respondents
	Catherine Francis
Tel: 416.941.8861
Email: 	cfrancis@foglers.com 
 
Ryan Gelbart 
Email: 	rgelbart@foglers.com 

	Bennett Jones LLP
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1A4

Counsel to Hut 8 Mining Corp.
	Sean Zweig
Email:	ZweigS@bennettjones.com  

Jesse Mighton
Email:	MightonJ@bennettjones.com 

Aiden Nelms
Email:	NelmsA@bennettjones.com 

	Canada Revenue Agency
1 Front Street West
Toronto, Ontario
M5J 2X6

Federal Taxation Authority
	Pat Confalone
Tel:	416.954.6514
Email:	pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 

General Enquiries
Email: 	AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

	Attorney General of Canada, Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario
M5H 1T1

Attorney General of Canada on behalf of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of National Revenue
	Edward Park
Tel:	647.292.9368
Email:	edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

Kelly Smith Wayland
Email:  Kelly.SmithWayland@justice.gc.ca


	His Majesty in Right of Ontario Represented by The Minister Of Finance – Insolvency Unit
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch
11-777 Bay Street
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C8
	General Enquiries
Email:	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	Kestenberg Litigation
1600-2300 Yonge Street
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 1E4

Counsel to The Toronto-Dominion Bank
	Michael Kestenberg

Tel:  416.716.7820
Email:	Michael@kestenberglitigation.com

	Mercedez-Benz Financial & Mercedez-Benz Financial Services Canada Corporation
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Ste. 500
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5

Ontario PPSA Creditor
	-

	McMillan LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay St. Suite 4400
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
	Brett Harrison
Email:	brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca 

Samantha Gordon
Email:	samantha.gordon@mcmillan.ca 

	Hart Law
4100 Victoria Ave., Ste. 108
Vineland, ON L0R2C0

Counsel for The International Union of Operating Engineers Local 865
	Carolyn Hart
Email: 	carolyn@hartlaw.ca 

	Goldblatt Partners LLP
20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1039
Toronto, Ontario
M5G 2C2

Counsel to the Power Workers’ Union
	Charles Sinclair
Tel: 	416-979-4234
Email:	csinclair@goldblattpartners.com 

Susan Philpott
Tel:	416-979-6417
Email:	sphilpott@goldblattpartners.com 

Joshua Mandryk
Tel:        416-979-6970
Email:     jmandryk@goldblattpartners.com

	Sotos LLP
180 Dundas Street West, Suite 1200
Toronto, ON  M5G 1Z8

Counsel for Sunnyside Consulting and Holdings Inc.
	Mohsen Seddigh
Tel:  416.572.7320
Email:  MSeddigh@sotos.ca

	Daoust Vukovich LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON  M5H 3R3

Counsel for Ontrea Inc., The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited and OPB (TDC)
	Gasper Galati
Tel:  416.598.7050
Email:  ggalati@dv-law.com

Dina Peat
Email:  DPeat@dv-law.com

	Miller Thomson LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1

Counsel for the Ontario Energy Board
	Patrick Corney
Tel:  416.595.8555
Email:  pcorney@millerthomson.com

	Stikeman Elliott LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9

Counsel for the Independent Electricity System Operator
	Maria Konyukhova
Tel:  416.869.5230
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

Natasha Rambaran
Tel:  416.869.5504
nrambaran@stikeman.com

	McMillan LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3

Counsel for Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
	Brett Harrison
Tel:  416.865.7932
Brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca 

	Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
350 7TH Avenue SW, Suite 3400
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 3N9

Counsel for TC Energy
	Robyn Gurofsky
Tel:  403.261.9469
rgurofsky@fasken.com 

Jessica Cameron
jcameron@fasken.com 


	Miller Thomson LLP
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1

Counsel for Todd Shortt
	Kyla E. M. Mahar
Tel:  416.597.4303
kmahar@millerthomson.com

	Sprung Instant Structures Ltd.
12 Upjohn Rd. #4
North York, ON  M3B 2V9

Ontario PPSA Creditor
	max.leone@sprung.com 

tlloyd@sprung.com 
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